
Team Name Melfort Colts Team Name Kinistino Tigers
Town/City Melfort  Town/City Kinistino  

Head Coach Ashton Trawin Head Coach Trent Rumpel
Contact Phone # 1 306 921 7744 Contact Phone # 1 306 222 1816 

Email Address trawin17@hotmail.com Email Address trumpel@srsd119.ca
Assistant or Manager Nick Wolf Assistant or Manager 

Contact # 1 306 921 7480 Contact #
Email Address nickandkelsiwolf@gmail.com Email Address
Team Name Melfort Mustangs Team Name Nipawin Black Hawks
Town/City Melfort  Town/City Nipawin  

Head Coach Ryan Keller Head Coach Joel Belair
Contact Phone # 1 306 821 6946 Contact Phone # 1 306 812 8020

Email Address rkeller100@hotmail.com Email Address joelbelair10@gmail.com
Assistant or Manager Lisa Burke Assistant or Manager Allison Belair

Contact # 1 306 260 3099 Contact # 1 306 812 7808
Email Address lisadburke@hotmail.com Email Address amonsees88@gmail.com
Team Name Hudson Bay Hunters Team Name Nipawin White Hawks
Town/City Hudson Bay  Town/City Nipawin  

Head Coach Beau Purves Head Coach Rylan Hamilton
Contact Phone # 1 3036 865 7531 Contact Phone # 1 306 812 6510

Email Address beau.purves@hotmail.com Email Address rylan.hamilton@lakecountrycoop.ca
Assistant or Manager Katy Dyck Assistant or Manager Kathy Chabot

Contact # 1 306 470 8110 Contact # 1 306 862 8204
Email Address Young_katy18@hotmail.com Email Address perk_y2@yahoo.com
Team Name Carrot River Loggers Team Name Tisdale Red Ramblers 
Town/City Carrot River  Town/City Tisdale  

Head Coach Dylan Custaloe Head Coach Vince Casavant
Contact Phone # 1 306 331 8512 Contact Phone # 1 306 873 9146

Email Address dylancustaloe@gmail.com Email Address vcasavant@cas-grain.ca
Assistant or Manager Chandra Logan Assistant or Manager Lindsey Keays

Contact # 1 306 737 6983 Contact # 1 306 873 0304
Email Address chandra.logan@gmail.com Email Address Lindseyskeays@gmail.com
Team Name AZP Flyers Team Name Tisdale Black Ramblers 
Town/City Arborfield Town/City Tisdale  

Head Coach Evan Lebras Head Coach Mike Anderson
Contact Phone # 1 306 812 8414 Contact Phone # 1 306 920 9808

Email Address evan.lebras@gmail.com Email Address mikeamikea@hotmail.com
Assistant or Manager Justin Leblanc Assistant or Manager Stacy Thiessen

Contact # 1 306 401 8043 Contact # 1 306 570 8932
Email Address Arborfieldminorhockey@yahoo.com Email Address Dallas.and.stacy@gmail.com
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